### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Conveying Party needs to be corrected from "Procter & Gamble Maufacturing Company" to "Procter & Gamble Company" previously recorded on Reel 021205 Frame 0686. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Procter & Gamble Company	07/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Evercare Company			
Street Address:	3440 Preston Ridge Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 650			
City:	Alpharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30005			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6857296
Patent Number:	6759006
Patent Number:	6684440
Patent Number:	5789368
Patent Number:	5681355
Patent Number:	D477699
Patent Number:	D453598
Patent Number:	D452353

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123733562

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0459

500588159

P82/689

H \$320 0

Email: menakaplan@paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Menachem Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Weiss, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16453-014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Menachem Kaplan

Total Attachments: 4

source=Evercare patent confirmation#page1.tif source=Evercare patent confirmation#page2.tif source=evercare patent assignment#page1.tif source=evercare patent assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0460



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





## Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

DATENIT A	SSIGNMENT
FAIENI A	SSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANO	Œ:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PA	RTY DAT	4				
		Nan		Execution D	loto ]	
Procter & Gamble	Procter & Gamble Manufacturing Company 07/03/2008			ate		
RECEIVING PAR	RTY DATA					
Name:	The Everc	are Com	npany	·	╗	
Street Address:	3440 Prest	3440 Preston Ridge Road				
Internal Address:	Suite 650					
City:	Alpharetta	etta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30005					
PROPERTY NUM		al: 8			=	
Property T	ype		Number		]	
Patent Number:		685729	96		j	
Patent Number:		6759006				
Patent Number:		6684440				
Patent Number:		5789368				
Patent Number:		568135	581355			
Patent Number: D47769			99			
					1 11	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=RLBN0IWRUXIF-4892

7/8/2008

**PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0461** 

Patent Number:	D453598			
Patent Number: D	452353			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)492-0562  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 2123733562  Email: menakaplan@paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com  Correspondent Name: Menachem Kaplan  Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas  Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Weiss, LLP  Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16453-0014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Menachem Kaplan			
Signature:	/Menachem Kaplan/			
Date:	07/08/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=evercare patent assignment#page1.tif source=evercare patent assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID:         PAT6006-           Receipt Date:         07/08/200           Fee Amount:         \$320	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0462

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement by and among The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation ("P&G"), and The Procter & Gamble Manufacturing Company, an Ohio corporation (collectively, "Sellers"), and The Evercare Company, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), relating to Sellers' DRYEL business and dated July 3, 2008 ("Agreement"), for good and valuable consideration to them paid by Buyer, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, P&G hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Buyer all their right, title and interest in and to the following patents, patent registrations and patent applications:

Patent	Jurisdiction	App No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Fabric Care Bag in Fabric Care Process	U.S. Patent	09/813252	Mar. 25, 2002	6857296	Feb. 22, 2005
Fabric sanitization process	U.S. Patent	09/673602	Oct. 18, 2000	6759006	Jul. 6, 2004
Three dimensional fabric care bag that resists collapsing during use	U.S. Patent	09/868344	Jun. 15, 2001	6684440	Feb. 3, 2004
Fabric care bag	U.S. Patent	08/785440	Jan. 17, 1997	5789368	Aug. 4, 1998
Heat resistant dry cleaning bag	U.S. Patent	08/694136	Aug. 8, 1996	5681355	Sep. 28, 1997
Tetrahedral Fabric Bag for Use in Fabric Care Process	U.S. Patent	29/150392	Nov. 14, 2001	D477699	Jul. 22, 2003
Tetrahedral fabric bag for use in fabric care processes	U.S. Patent	29/120518	Mar. 20, 2000	D453598	Feb. 12, 2002
Tetrahedral plastic film bag for use in fabric care processes	U.S. Patent	29/134235	Dec. 15, 2000	D452353	Dec. 18, 2001

(collectively, the "Patents"), to have and to hold the same and, subject to the Agreement, together with all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Sellers against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the Patents. Subject to the Agreement, P&G hereby authorizes the Buyer to take any and all actions in connection with such patents, patent registrations and patent applications, in Buyer's own name and at the Buyer's expense. All capitalized terms used, but not defined herein, have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Doc#: US1:5247049v2

Dryel - Patent Assignment v2.doc

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0463 Date: July 3, 2008

The Procter & Gamble Company

By:

Name: Jeffrey D. Weedman Title: Assistant Secretary

Doc#: US1:5247049v2 Dryel - Patent Assignment v2 (2).doc

> **PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0464**

**RECORDED: 07/09/2008**